
Contact Name Associated Business Name Phone Email Website

Adam Tullis Coastal Geologic Services, Inc 360-647-1845 x.25 adam@coastalgeo.com www.coastalgeo.com

Annika Fain Fain Environmental / NW Fish Passage 206-799-0432 annika@fainenv.com www.fainenv.com

Annika McIntosh Hazel Designs Landscaping (206) 351-9407  annika@hazeldesigns.com www.hazeldesigns.com

Bruce Horowitz RIPE Landscapes 360-580-1432 ripelandscapes@gmail.com www.ripelandscapes.com

CJ Huxford Northwest Rain Solutions 360-303-9725 cj@nwrainsolutions.com www.nwrainsolutions.com

David Dopps Eco-Logical Consulting 360-738-2440 dadopps@juno.com 

Debra Gear Urban Ecology 360-920-9549 info@urbanecologywa.com www.urbanecologywa.com

Gisele Sassen, PLA, AICP Waterfront Environmental Landscape Architecture 360-464-9985 gisele@waterfrontenv.com www.waterfrontenv.com

Heather Johnson Good Earth Landscapes 360-788-3605 heather@goodearthlandscapes.com www.goodearthlandscapes.com

Ilsa Barrett Ilsa Barrett, Landscape Designer 360-301-1393 ilsabarrett22@gmail.com

James Jeghers West Land Landscape Architects 360-799-5400 james@westlandstudio.com www.westlandstudio.com

Janaki Kilgore Wonder-Flora Landscape Design 360-920-1082 janaki@wonder-flora.com www.wonder-flora.com

Jeff Hines Jeffrey Hines 360-739-9712 mjeffhines@gmail.com

Jeff Samuels Seed and Stone Design 360-306-0868 seedandstonedesign@gmail.com www.seedandstonedesign.com

Katy Scherrer Katy Scherrer Landscape Design 360-927-0208 scherrerkaty@gmail.com www.katyscherrerlandscapedesign.com

Matthew Kulp Matthew Kulp, Freelance Environmental Engineer 610-850-1205 mkulp1291@gmail.com

Max Illman Project Landworks 360-333-4330 max@projectlandworks.com www.projectlandworks.com

Molly Maguire Molly Maguire Landscape Architecture 360-542-4052 mmaguire@mollymaguirela.com www.mollymaguirela.com

Patricia Lenssen Pacific Landscape Architecture 360-684-4295 www.pacificlandscapearchitecture.com

Reid Armstrong Kulshan Services 360-393-4706 reid@kulshanservices.com www.kulshanservices.com

Scott Milam Beeline Designs, LLC 360-220-6932 eatyouryard@hotmail.com www.beelinebamboo.com

Sean Kydd Plantas Nativa, LLC 360-715-9655 bay@plantasnativa.com www.plantasnativa.com

Shelley Weisberg Moonstone Garden Design 360-739-2902 shelley.moonstonegarden@gmail.com

Spencer Morgan Wild Roots Sustainable Landscapes 360-303-7412 wildrootsbellingham@gmail.com

Susan Willhoft Pacific Landscape Architecture 360-684-4295 susanwillhoft@paclarch.com www.pacificlandscapearchitecture.com

HIP-Approved Project Designers

Note: The City of Bellingham does not warrant, endorse, or assume liability for the quality, performance, or safety of any HIP Approved 

Professional, its employees, or agents related to participation under this program.
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Contact Name Associated Business Name Phone Email Website

Bruce Horowitz RIPE Landscapes 360-580-1432 ripelandscapes@gmail.com www.ripelandscapes.com

CJ Huxford Northwest Rain Solutions 360-303-9725 cj@nwrainsolutions.com www.nwrainsolutions.com

David Dopps Eco-Logical Consulting 360-738-2440 dadopps@juno.com 

Debra Gear Urban Ecology 360-920-9549 info@urbanecologywa.com www.urbanecologywa.com

Dominic Moceri Moceri Construction, Inc. 360-671-3381 dominic@mocericonstruction.com www.mocericonstruction.com

Heather Johnson Good Earth Landscapes 360-788-3605 heather@goodearthlandscapes.com www.goodearthlandscapes.com

Jani Snell Henifin Construction, LLC 360-733-5411 office@henifin.com www.henifinconstruction.com

Jeff Hines Jeffrey Hines 360-739-9712 mjeffhines@gmail.com

Jeff Samuels Seed and Stone Design 360-306-0868 seedandstonedesign@gmail.com www.seedandstonedesign.com

Jerod Barth US Proscapes 360-661-2044 jerod@usproscapes.com www.usproscapes.com

Lee Breakey Fountain Construction, Inc. 360-303-3942 debbfc@gmail.com www.fountainconstructionwedig.com

Levi Nyberg Moceri Construction, Inc. 360-671-3381 levi@mocericonstruction.com www.mocericonstruction.com

Max Illman Project Landworks 360-333-4330 max@projectlandworks.com www.projectlandworks.com

Scott Milam Beeline Designs, LLC 360-220-6932 eatyouryard@hotmail.com www.beelinebamboo.com

Sean Kydd Plantas Nativa, LLC 360-715-9655 bay@plantasnativa.com www.plantasnativa.com

Spencer Morgan Wild Roots Sustainable Landscapes 360-303-7412 wildrootsbellingham@gmail.com

Victor Insera Restoration, Inc. 360-224-6924 sltvic@yahoo.com

Walker Smith Aqua Terr Systems, Inc 360-410-2223 walkers@aquaterrsystemsinc.com www.aquaterrsystemsinc.com

HIP-Approved Project Contractors

Note: The City of Bellingham does not warrant, endorse, or assume liability for the quality, performance, or safety of any HIP Approved Professional, its 

employees, or agents related to participation under this program.

HIP-Approved Contractor List - Updated June, 2023


